Division 12 - Lincoln County  WBS: 17BP.12.R.52 DL00056  Bridge No. 70 over Mill Creek on SR 1168 (Johnstown Rd)  Grading, Paving, Drainage, Structure & Pavement Markings  Bid Tabulations  Bids Opened: Tuesday November 24, 2015				TCB Builders		Apple Tuck		Smith-Rowe		RE Burns		Dane Const		Dellinger		MHN Const	
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANITY UNIT			Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		Unit Bid Amount Bid		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$28,250.00	\$28,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$36,340.00	\$36,340.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$45,730.00	\$45,730.00
2	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,053.00	\$3,053.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Bridge Approach Fill-Sub Regional Tier (STA 14+52.94-L-)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,645.00	\$4,645.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	Grading	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,354.00	\$36,354.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,263.00	\$45,263.00
5	Stockpiling Contaminated Soil	10	CY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
6	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	10	TON	\$21.50	\$215.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$34.00	\$340.00	\$39.00	\$390.00
7	Foundation Conditioning GEO-Textile  18" RC Pipe Culvert. Class III	20	SY	\$1.00 \$42.000	\$20.00 \$1,008.00	\$2.00 \$32.00	\$40.00 \$768.00	\$8.50 \$46.000	\$170.00	\$2.00 \$70.00	\$40.00 \$1,680.00	\$2.25 \$40.000	\$45.00 \$960.00	\$3.28 \$32.00	\$65.60 \$768.00	\$33.00 \$51.000	\$660.00 \$1,224.00
8	18" CS Pipe Culverts, 0.064" Thick	24	LF LF	\$42.000	\$648.00	\$32.00	\$768.00	\$50.00	\$1,104.00 \$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$32.00	\$768.00 \$768.00	\$50.00	\$1,224.00
10	18" CS Pipe Cliverts, 0.064" Thick	24	EA	\$27.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00 \$250.00	\$1,080.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00
11	Pipe Removal	25	LF	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$12.00	\$300.00
12	Incidental Stone Base	1	TON	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$44.00	\$44.00
13	Asphalt Conc Base Course, Type B25.0B	203	TON	\$56.00	\$11,368.00	\$70.00	\$14,210.00	\$56.00	\$11,368.00	\$70.00	\$14,210.00	\$56.00	\$11,368.00	\$67.74	\$13,751.22	\$160.00	\$32,480.00
14	Asphalt Conc Intermediate Course, Type I19.0B	124	TON	\$60.00	\$7,440.00	\$70.00	\$8,680.00	\$60.00	\$7,440.00	\$70.00	\$8,680.00	\$60.00	\$7,440.00	\$63.45	\$7,867.80	\$165.00	\$20,460.00
15	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5B	253	TON	\$60.00	\$15,180.00	\$70.00	\$17,710.00	\$60.00	\$15,180.00	\$70.00	\$17,710.00	\$60.00	\$15,180.00	\$86.57	\$21,902.21	\$175.00	\$44,275.00
16	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	35	TON	\$504.00	\$17,640.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$504.00	\$17,640.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$504.00	\$17,640.00	\$470.00	\$16,450.00	\$423.21	\$14,812.35
17	Masonry Drainage Structures	2	EA	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,545.00	\$3,090.00
18	Frame w/ Two Grates, STD 840.29	2	EA	\$325.000	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.000	\$950.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$575.000	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$527.000	\$1,054.00
19	Shoulder Berm Gutter	26	LF	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$100.00 \$14.25	\$2,600.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$55.00 \$14.25	\$1,430.00 \$5,165.63	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$75.00 \$14.25	\$1,950.00 \$5,165.62	\$50.00 \$14.25	\$1,300.00
20	Steel BM Guardrail Additional Guardrail Posts	362.5	LF EA	\$14.25 \$11.00	\$5,165.63 \$55.00	\$14.25 \$11.00	\$5,165.63 \$55.00	\$14.25 \$11.00	\$5,165.63 \$55.00	\$14.25 \$11.00	\$5,165.63 \$55.00	\$14.25 \$11.00	\$5,165.63 \$55.00	\$14.25 \$11.00	\$5,165.63 \$55.00	\$14.25 \$11.00	\$5,165.63 \$55.00
21	Additional Guardrail Posts Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	5 4	EA EA	\$11.00 \$1,500.00	\$55.00 \$6,000.00	\$11.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00 \$1,500.00	\$55.00 \$6,000.00	\$11.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
23	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III  Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
24	Prepformed Scour Holes w/ Level Spreader Apron	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	366	SF	\$4.50	\$1,647.00	\$4.38	\$1,603.08	\$4.50	\$1,647.00	\$4.50	\$1,647.00	\$4.50	\$1,647.00	\$4.50	\$1,647.00	\$5.25	\$1,921.50
26	Work Zone Signs (Barricade Mounted)	119	SF	\$6.00	\$714.00	\$4.69	\$558.11	\$6.00	\$714.00	\$6.00	\$714.00	\$6.00	\$714.00	\$6.00	\$714.00	\$5.85	\$696.15
27	Barricades, Type III	80	LF	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00
28	Paint Pavement Markings Lines (4")	3680	LF	\$0.77	\$2,833.60	\$0.77	\$2,833.60	\$0.67	\$2,465.60	\$1.31	\$4,820.80	\$0.45	\$1,656.00	\$0.45	\$1,656.00	\$0.52	\$1,913.60
29	Temporary Silt Fence	795	LF	\$2.25	\$1,788.75	\$3.00	\$2,385.00	\$3.00	\$2,385.00	\$2.75	\$2,186.25	\$3.00	\$2,385.00	\$3.00	\$2,385.00	\$4.00	\$3,180.00
30	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	60	TON	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00
31	Sediment Control Stone	150	TON	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$41.50	\$6,225.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00
32	Temporary Mulching	0.5	ACR	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00
33	Seed for Temporary Seeding	50	LB	\$2.000	\$100.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$7.000	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$7.000	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$7.000	\$350.00
34 35	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding Temporary Slope Drains	0.25 200	TON LF	\$1,000.00 \$0.50	\$250.00 \$100.00	\$2,000.00 \$5.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$3.00	\$500.00 \$600.00	\$2,000.00 \$5.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$10.00	\$500.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$28.00	\$500.00 \$5,600.00	\$2,000.00 \$20.00	\$500.00 \$4,000.00
36	Safety Fence	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$250.00
37	Silt Excavation	80	CY	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
38	Matting for Erosion Control	590	SY	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$2.25	\$1,327.50	\$2.75	\$1,622.50	\$2.25	\$1,327.50	\$2.25	\$1,327.50	\$2.25	\$1,327.50	\$2.25	\$1,327.50
39	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	60	SY	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
40	1/4" Hardware Cloth	115	LF	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$4.00	\$460.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$4.00	\$460.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$6.00	\$690.00
41	Special Stilling Basins	6	EA	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
42	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	15	LB	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$8.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
43	Seeding & Mulching	0.5	ACR	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00
44	Mowing	0.5	ACR	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00
45	Seed for Repair Seeding	50	TON	\$5.000	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.000	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.000	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.000	\$400.00
46	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00
47	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50	LB	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
48	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.5	TON	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00
49 50	Impervious Dike Specialized Hand Mowing	60 10	LF MHR	\$135.00 \$30.00	\$8,100.00 \$300.00	\$30.00 \$10.00	\$1,800.00 \$100.00	\$30.00 \$35.00	\$1,800.00 \$350.00	\$85.00 \$10.00	\$5,100.00 \$100.00	\$100.00 \$35.00	\$6,000.00 \$350.00	\$183.00 \$35.00	\$10,980.00 \$350.00	\$280.00 \$35.00	\$16,800.00 \$350.00
51	Response for Erosion Control	8	EA	\$30.00 \$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$35.00 \$50.00	\$350.00 \$400.00	\$35.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,600.00
52	Remove Existing Structure, STA 14+52.94-L-	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$200.00 \$15,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$8.00	\$45,000.00	\$400.00 \$45,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
53	3'-0" DIA Drilled Piers in Soil	36	LF	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,188.20	\$42,775.20	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,165.00	\$41,940.00	\$1,290.00	\$46,440.00
54	3'-0" DIA Drilled Piers Not in Soil	33	LF	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$36,300.00	\$1,188.20	\$39,210.60	\$1,800.00	\$59,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$36,300.00	\$1,182.00	\$39,006.00	\$1,300.00	\$42,900.00
55	Permanent Steel Casing for 3'-0" DIA Drilled Pier	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$7.30	\$350.40	\$260.00	\$12,480.00	\$248.00	\$11,904.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$576.00
56	PDA Testing	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
57	SID Inspections	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
58	CSL Testing	1	EA	\$2,450.000	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,815.000	\$2,815.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.000	\$2,700.00
59	Unclassified Structure Excavation, STA 14+52.94-L-	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00
60	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	55.3	CY	\$900.00	\$49,770.00	\$900.00	\$49,770.00	\$749.87	\$41,467.81	\$800.00	\$44,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$82,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$55,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$66,360.00
61	Bridge Approach Slabs, STA 14+52.94-L-	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,175.00	\$17,175.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,840.00	\$9,840.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
62	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	14959	LB	\$0.90	\$13,463.10	\$1.00	\$14,959.00	\$0.90	\$13,463.10	\$1.50	\$22,438.50	\$1.00	\$14,959.00	\$1.50	\$22,438.50	\$1.70	\$25,430.30
63	Spiral Column Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	1832	LB	\$1.70	\$3,114.40	\$2.00	\$3,664.00	\$2.37	\$4,341.84	\$4.50	\$8,244.00	\$1.75	\$3,206.00	\$2.00	\$3,664.00	\$2.20	\$4,030.40
64	HP12x53 Steel Piles	280	LF	\$67.00 \$112.00	\$18,760.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$49.33 \$205.00	\$13,812.40	\$45.00 \$250.00	\$12,600.00	\$58.00	\$16,240.00	\$45.00 \$275.00	\$12,600.00	\$65.00	\$18,200.00
65 66	Steel Pile Points Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	10 230.5	EA LF	\$112.00 \$75.00	\$1,120.00 \$17,287.50	\$300.00 \$65.00	\$3,000.00 \$14,982.50	\$205.00 \$77.33	\$2,050.00 \$17,824.57	\$250.00 \$110.00	\$2,500.00 \$25,355.00	\$225.00 \$65.00	\$2,250.00 \$14,982.50	\$275.00 \$100.00	\$2,750.00 \$23,050.00	\$150.00 \$120.00	\$1,500.00 \$27,660.00
66	Rip Rap, Class B	230.5	TON	\$75.00 \$43.00	\$17,287.50 \$1,075.00	\$65.00 \$50.00	\$14,982.50 \$1,250.00	\$77.33 \$33.69	\$17,824.57 \$842.25	\$110.00 \$70.00	\$25,355.00 \$1,750.00	\$65.00 \$62.00	\$14,982.50 \$1,550.00	\$100.00 \$50.00	\$23,050.00 \$1,250.00	\$120.00 \$55.00	\$27,660.00 \$1,375.00
68	Rip Rap, Class B Rip Rap, Class II (2'-0" Thick)	440	TON	\$45.00 \$46.00	\$20,240.00	\$45.00	\$1,250.00	\$38.08	\$16,755.20	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$46.50	\$1,550.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$1,230.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$22,000.00
69	GEOTextile for Drainage	550	SY	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$2.50	\$1,375.00	\$2.20	\$10,733.20	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	\$3.20	\$1,760.00	\$2.50	\$1,375.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00
70	Elastomeric Bearings	1	LS	\$2,776.00	\$2,776.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$8,620.00	\$8,620.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
71	3'-0" x 1'-9" Prestressed Conc Cored Slabs	405	LF	\$127.00	\$51,435.00	\$134.00	\$54,270.00	\$134.75	\$54,573.75	\$150.00	\$60,750.00	\$155.00	\$62,775.00	\$210.00	\$85,050.00	\$150.00	\$60,750.00
72	3'-0" x 2'-0" Prestressed Conc Cored Slabs	630	LF	\$143.000	\$90,090.00	\$158.00	\$99,540.00	\$154.780	\$97,511.40	\$175.00	\$110,250.00	\$180.000	\$113,400.00	\$255.00	\$160,650.00	\$183.000	\$115,290.00
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 663,743.40			\$573,401.98 TCB Builders		\$575,224.42 Apple Tuck		\$601,174.24 Smith-Rowe		\$662,526.68 RE Burns		\$726,812.63 Dane Const		\$782,426.46 Dellinger		\$914,913.43 MHN Const		